Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Road Traffic Act 1988 (c. 52)

- 59 (1) Section 79 of that Act (provisions relating to weighing of motor vehicles) shall be amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) for "68(1)" there shall be substituted "66A";
 - (b) for the words from "vehicles of" to "vehicles generally" there shall be substituted the words "goods vehicles, public service vehicles, and vehicles which are not public service vehicles but are adapted to carry more than eight passengers,".
 - (3) In subsection (3)—
 - (a) for the words from "vehicles of" to "vehicles generally" there shall be substituted the words "such vehicles", and
 - (b) for the words "a certifying officer," there shall be substituted the word "an".